2.2     It is mandatory for all the participant Bidders have to pay a Non-Refundable Application fee of Rs.5000/- 

(Rupees five thousand only) to the Tender Inviting Authority towards cost of the Tender. 

2.3      The tender shall be accompanied by Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 25,000/- (Twenty five thousand only) 

to be transferred through e-payment mode (i.e. NEFT-RTGS, Internet Banking, Credit/Debit Card) on the link 

mentioned in the e-procurement portal (https://eproc2.bihar.gov.in). No bidder is exempted from submitting the 

EMD as mentioned in the tender document.

[...]

6.8 The list of Documents required for the participation in tender work by the bidders are to be enclosed 

to the aforesaid tender Document and any addenda issued subsequent to this Tender Document,  

will be deemed to form part of the Tender Documents. 

6.9 A Bidder is required to deposit, along with their Bid, a Bid Security or    EMD of 25,000 (Twenty 

Five Thousand)  refundable after completion of the assignment.   

6.10   During or before participating and uploading the bids during the Bid Stage, Bidders are advised to 

understand the scope and technical details of the work in greater detail, and to carry out, at their cost, such

[...]

ii The selected firms shall be issued a Letter of Award (LOA) by BRMBYS and, upon Acceptance of the LOA by 

such selected bidder, will be appointed as an Statutory Auditor of Samiti. 

13 Fee for Audit: - Directorate/District office per financial year Audit fee Rs. 24,000/-     (Twenty four thousand 

only) excluding GST. Audit fee for per Primary School (I-V) Rs.100/- (One Hundred only), Upper Primary (VI-

VIII) Rs.150/- (One Hundred Fifty only) and Primary with Upper Primary (I-VIII) Rs.250/- (Two Hundred Fifty 

only) excluding GST for all 3 (three) financial years (2021-22 to 2023-24).